— e o R B

S e e s N G e . R S e

{

|

mation went there was no reason why that
estimate should not bs correct, That amoant
wourld maintain the average revenue of the
past years from tha! r source, Thne
tigures on which the estimate of $3588,000
revenue for 1876 from the Crown Lands De-

rtment was based were the followlng:—

e Assistant Commissioner reported that
he anticipated the recelpts as follows:—
Crown lands, $75,000; Grammar S>hool
lands, %8,000; elergy lands, $30,000; Com.
mon School lands, $45,000 : woods and
foreatw, $430,000; and that estimate was pre-
pared under instructious from him (Mr.
Crooks) that it should be under rather than
over the mark, The expenditure,
then, for 1376 was, by the pre-
sent estimates, $2,135,245. Of course
there would be some additions made by sup-
plementary estimates. It was not possible,
nor was it always proper, to bring down the
entire ﬁﬁmgteq';t that earl 7 poriod of the
nessiont, Additional expenaitires were often
rendered necessary In consequence of the le-
gislation of the session, and thosz amounts

' had to be included in supplementary esti-

' thing  about

mates. For example, it additional asylam
accommodation was to be provided in com-
pliance with the reference contalned in his
Honour’s speech, an additional amount for
the maintenance of those Institutions would
bave to be provided. There were some items
which would appear In the supplemectary
estimates, but the amoun® would not ba con
tiderable, and the I[louse could safely
ccunt opon fthe sum being some.
equivalent to that
voted in the supplementary extimates in
1875, He might brietly rofer to what the
estimmates for 1876 contained. As a rale,
hor. members would find there were no con-
sicerable increases under the different heads
of expenditure. There was a «light increasa
in respect to the expenses of government,
$5,000, on account of the additional number
of members ¢. the Hovse. 1'he incroass of

" crime in this community and the gravity of

the offences, in many cases, had caused a
larger expenditure than formerly, The
items for the maintenance of public institu-
ticns showed small increases, He next came

'to the subject of immigration, and the

.’

|

House would observe that the estimates for
this year showed a reduction of =10,000 as
compared with those of last yecar. The
amount proposed to be asked way 579,000,
as compared with 121,500 last year,
The items which gave rise to this decrease
conld be explalned when they came to the
dircusssion of the different iteins of this ser.
vice, but the chief ground was presty fully
stated in the report of 1574 on immigration.
The chief rcazon for the decrease arose from
the change in the agencies under which this
scrvice was now being perlormed. The
agency in Europe had been reduced to $7,500
instead of 513,000, and the agencies in Cana-
da had also been reduced from 345,000 to
925,000, The reason for the former increase
and the present decrease could be easily ex-
plalned, U'ntil the convention at Oltawa in
1871, he believed the Dominfon Government
defrayed almost %he whole expense
¢f the service, and none of the
Provinces was  directly instrumental
mn promoting immigration, The general of.
ﬁcs in London in charge of Mr. Dixon was
the one in which all emigration efforts were
promoted, The agencies in Quebec and other
important points in Ontario were under the
control of the Dominion tiovernment, so that
the Province of Outario was relieved from
spending much money in order to promote
mmmigration; but the Dominion (overament,
on the representation of the other Prcvinces,
found that Ountario was practically getting
the lion’s share—probably three- fourths of the
immigrants, It thus became necessary for
Ontario to submit to what the Dominlon
Goverument required, namely, that it should
pay a portion of the charge ol conveying im-
migrants from polnts in Quebec to points
in Ontarfo, the expenses of the
distribution of the imnmigrants when thufy ar-
rived in Ontario, and the maintenance of the
emigrant sheds here, This took place In
1571, and the operations of 1572 and 1873
were based upon that arrangement, Against
that had to be set off the allowance of the
Dominicn Government, which one year voted
$70,000 to be divided among the Provinces
i ald of immigration, §25 080 of which came
to Ontaiio., In 1572 the bonus system was
introduced for the first time, and in 1572
and 1875 there were large expenditures un-
der that head which the Houge thought it
desirable to make, In 1572, 25,000 was
pald for this purpose, and in 1573
the large sum of 73 000, It
was necessmy from time to time
to make changes in the immigration system,

The bonus had fulfilled its purpose, and had
the efiect of attracting a large immigralon to
Ontario. We had strong competitors In New
/ealand and other colonies in the matter of
securing immigrants, It was a severe contest
which Canada and Ontaiio were carryingon
in promoting emigration here from the Brit.
ish Isles ard Europe, and our only advan.
tage layin the short sea voyage and the

comparative  accessibility of Canada to
those countries, There was no neces.
sity  for  exceasive  competition or
difficulties  between the Provinoes

on that subject when they had one end to
gerve. ractically, a large amount of immi.
gntlon would always gesk Ontario, and

ére was no reason why this Province should
assume responsibilities which had been as.
sumed by the Dominion Government, It |
was only In those particulars in which On-
tarlo could not escape hearing i%s quots of
expenses that it would be called upon to pro.
vide for such., The accounts showed the
payment %o the Dominfon Government for
carrying immigrants to Ontario, and upon
this Province devolved the duty of distribut.
ing them and maintaing them un-
tl  they obtalned employment, The
The Government took $25,000 to use on the
other side, if advantages oifered, to assist the
transportation of those emigrants who
were recommendced, and for whom the
Dominion agent was responsible, The
Immigration department was formerly a dis-
tinct department of the (iovernment, That
department had a very large amoant of work
to discharge on account of the numerous
arrivals and the different claims made for
bonus payments. The work of the depart-
ment had, however, diminished under the
new arrangement, so that the Commissfoner

in charge wouald be able, with the assistance

of one clerk, to discharge ail the duties which
the requirements of the public servics de-
mand. The expenditure on the other side of
the Atlantic has been restricted to that
amount, which, under the arrangement with
the Domwinion Government, the Province had
% pay. All that Ontarlo retained In Eng-
Jand was a sub-agent In the Dominion
oftice in London; so nothing remained except
thore particular ftems of expenditure which
{t was incumbent upon the Province to as-
some. having regard to its interests and the
general desire to promote immigration. He
would not trouble hon. members further on
that polnt, for the details of the expenditures
could be referred to. He would next refe:
to a rubjcet on which he would be able to
afford information which would enable the
hon member for East (irey to be more correct
in his speeches on future occasions. That
hcn. member had charged the preseat I2eform
Government with extravagant expenditure,
but he would, no doubt, agree that it was
well that hon, members should possess
sgme data on which to make ' their
statements. His (Mr. Crooks’) contention
wae that it did nwot follow ths

becanse the expenditure {n any departiaen

of the public service during ome year was
greater than that during another year, ex.
travagance thould be attributed to the (:ov-
ernmen$ therefor. The true way of consider-
ing tne question was to look at the extent of
the business transacted, and then apply the
test of the expenditure Incurred ia regard
theretr, |1t them consider the volume of
receipts and expenditares and then consider
the expenditure, and by auch a comparison a
basis would be provided either for »
charge of extravagance or of efficienocy.
He denied entirely the charge of extravagance
in reference to Civil Government., Let them
take the years 1871and 1873, Under thehead
of Civil Government, they would find the
average per cent. of cost having regard to the
receipts was $£3 86, while on the receipts of
1873 1t was 83 87. Taking the expenditure

- trom 1868 to 1871, they fouud the percsat-

age to be $0 63, while in 1872 and 1873 it

was $4 90, or, if they took into account the

additional payments for the Railway Fand,
4 10,

" Mr, MERRICK —Why not 1573 and 1874,

instead of 1572 and 1873 ?

Mr. CROOKS said he had not been able to
bring it so far, but the calculatioa for the
Jater years would be largely in his favour,
The total expenditure for the four years irom
1868 to 1871 Inclusive amounted to 36, -
023,000, or about a miliion and a half a
year, In 1872 and 1873 they had
about $4,350,000, while the total salarles
paid for the four years were $339 000, and
for the two years $111,000, The expendi.
tures in 1874 would show entirely in favour
of the Government, The trune principle ou
which to judge of eoconomical manage:-
meut was the ooet of the management
at tested by the volume of the trausactions,




